# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM728620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900676122	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Project Miracle IP Holdings, LLC		02/16/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	oUt oF tHe bX LLC
Street Address:	18291 N Pima RD #110-405
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85255
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90507088	" GRACE GAUSTAD.
Serial Number:	90507501	GRACE GAUSTAD "
Serial Number:	97009412	GRACE GAUSTAD
Serial Number:	90089631	GRACE GAUSTAD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 480-993-3908

**Email:** trademarktricia@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Tricia Deutsch

Address Line 1: 18291 N Pima RD #110-405
Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85255

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tricia Deutsch
SIGNATURE:	/TRICIA DEUTSCH/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=PMIPH to OOTB - GRACE GAUSTAD Pending-CORRECTED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0980 source=PMIPH to OOTB - GRACE GAUSTAD Pending-CORRECTED#page2.tif source=PMIPH to OOTB - GRACE GAUSTAD Pending-CORRECTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0981

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Project Miracle IP Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), having a business address of 18291 N Pima RD #110-405, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, has intended to use the marks identified below in interstate commerce and has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its bona fide intent to use the marks in commerce, but has not yet filed allegations of use of the marks under §\$1 (c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
Sign	90507088	Feb. 3, 2021
greed gansfield.	90507501	Feb. 3, 2021
GRACE GAUSTAD	97009412	Sep. 2, 2021
GRACE GAUSTAD	90089631	Aug. 3, 2020

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the marks identified above as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, oUt oF tHe bX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a business address of 18291 N Pima RD #110-405, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, has acquired the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, and is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

DATED as of the 16th day of February, 2022.

Project Miracle IP Holdings, LLC

By: Tricia Deutsch

Title: An Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0982

**RECORDED: 02/16/2022**